
From:  Chung, Julian <Julian.Chung@cwt.com> 
Sent:  Tuesday, May 29, 2007 8:46 PM (GMT) 
To:  mbenner@tishmanspeyer.com; fkelly@tishmanspeyer.com; 

andrew.dady@srz.com; Eliot.Relles@srz.com; kyle.foley@srz.com; 
JANeumark@wlrk.com; SVNiles@wlrk.com 

Cc:  Hughson, Paul A <phughson@lehman.com>; Gilhool Jr, Francis 
<fgilhool@lehman.com>; Manna, Charles <cmanna@lehman.com>; 
Buffa, Thomas <tbuffa@lehman.com>; Schneider, Derek 
<derek.schneider@lehman.com>; Broderick, David 
<dbroderi@lehman.com>; Packard, Coburn J 
<cpackard@lehman.com>; Heflin, Chip [NY] 
<Chip.Heflin@lehman.com>; michael.bond@weil.com; 
beatriz.azcuy@weil.com; richard.morrison@weil.com; 
David.Herman@weil.com; Beeson, Lisa E 
<lisa.beeson@lehman.com>; Lascher, Michael E 
<mlascher@lehman.com>; Cohen, Kenneth 
<kcohen@lehman.com>; Lazarus, David S 
<david.lazarus@lehman.com>; Williams, Mitchell G. 
<MWilliams@tpw.com>; Geller, Michael 
<michael.geller@lehman.com>; 
mark.d.monte@bankofamerica.com; 
Sylvia.O'Neill@bankofamerica.com 

Subject:  Project Easy Living Commitment Documents -- Execution Copies 
Attach:  Commitment Letter.pdf;Underwriting Fee Letter.pdf 

 
 
 

Attached please find fully executed copies of the Commitment Letter and Underwriting Fee Letter. 
 
Regards, 
Julian 
 
Julian Chung 
Cadwalader Wickersham & Taft LLP 
1 World Financial Center 
New York, New York 10281 
telephone: (212) 504-6358 
facsimile: (212) 504-6666 
email: julian.chung@cwt.com 
 
 
 
------------------------------ IRS Circular 230 Legend: Any advice contained herein was not intended or 
written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of avoiding U.S. federal, state, or local tax penalties. 
Unless otherwise specifically indicated above, you should assume that any statement in this email relating 
to any U.S. federal, state, or local tax matter was written in connection with the promotion or marketing by 
other parties of the transaction(s) or matter(s) addressed in this email. Each taxpayer should seek advice 
based on the taxpayer's particular circumstances from an independent tax advisor. 
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=================== NOTE: The information in this email is confidential and may be legally 
privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not read, use or disseminate the information; 
please advise the sender immediately by reply email and delete this message and any attachments without 
retaining a copy. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other 
defect that may affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of 
the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by Cadwalader, Wickersham & 
Taft LLP for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use. 
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